Item No.72

ITEM NO.72 REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6940/2014

DEV SAMAJ HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PARKASH & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11992/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 16/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 6940/2014

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

SLP(C) No. 11992/2014

Mr. Karan Dewan, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

List again on 9.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG